PRELIMINARY
Spread Spectrum Timing Solution for Serverworks Chipset
CY28158
Rev 1.0, November 20, 2006  Page 1 of 9
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Maximized EMI suppression using Cypress’s spread
spectrum technology

VDD_IOAPIC
VDDA
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
CY28158PVC O56 56-Pin SSOP Commercial
CY28158PVCT O56 56-Pin SSOP- Tape and Reel Commercial
Lead Free
CY28158OXC O56 56-Pin SSOP Commercial
CY28158OXCT O56 56-Pin SSOP- Tape and Reel Commercial
Rev 1.0, November 20, 2006  Page 9 of 9
CY28158